

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11233/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/02/2008 in WP No. 5856/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, S.Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for Mr. B.V. Balram
Das, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List in July, 2008.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master