SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8502/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in CRLP No. 1759/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.INSP.OF LEGAL METROLOGY

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Jay B., Adv. Mr. Niraj Singh, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Midda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

OR: UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12052/2007 and other connected matters.

There shall be stay of further proceedings so far as petitioners are concerned.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER