

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16841/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in OP No. 18575/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMCO BATTERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.V. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The petitioner states that the facts of this case are different from
the other cases with which it was clubbed and decided.

Leave granted.

Interim stay in so far as the petitioner is concerned.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER