IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 8.12.2016 LD. REGISTRAR COURT .: 1

ITEM NO.: 14

TRANSFERRED CASE NO. 78 & 79 OF 2014 (@T.P. (C) No. 32 & 33 of 2012)

EXCIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transferred Case above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25th October, 2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

T.C.(C) No.78/2014

"Await certificate of service in respect of respondent no.2. Reminder be issued. Registry to mention the status of respondent no.1 in the next office report.

T.C.(C) No.79/2014

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented. Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 4. Reminder be issued.

List again on 8.12.2016."

T.C.(C) No.78/2014

Accordingly reminder has been issued to concerned High Court on 2nd November, 2016 in both the matters.

There are two respondent in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 2 is resprented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Certificate of service is still awaited in respect of Respondent No. 1.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 1.

T.C.(C) No.79/2014

There are four respondent in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 $\&\,3$ are resprented by Mrs. Sushma Suri, and Mr.

V.N. Raghupathy, Advocates.

Certificate of service is still awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

Contd..2/-

-2-

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1 in T.C. No. 78 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 in T.C. No. 79 of 2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.
 - 2. Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate.
 - Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR