REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2014

EXCIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.12

T.C.(C) No. 79/2014

Date: 08/02/2017 This petition was called For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,

Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Date : 08/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

T.C.(C) No. 78/2014

None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.

Respondent no. 2 is duly represented.

T.C.(C) No. 79/2014

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 4 despite due

service.

As such, process for listing both the matters before

Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar