of July, 2017.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 66/2014 M/S EXCIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s) VERSUS UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) ( ) WITH T.C.(C) No. 75/2014 T.C.(C) No. 77/2014 T.C.(C) No. 82/2014 T.C.(C) No. 76/2014 Date: 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER T.C.(C) No.66/2014 Respondent No. 1 is already represented. Service is complete in respect of respondent NO. 2, but no appearance has been filed on his behalf. Status of respondent No. 3 is not clear, Registry is directed to mentioned the status of respondent No. 3 in the next office report. Await Certificate of Service in respect of from the High Court. Reminder be sent in this regard. Service in respect of respondent No. Item No. 5 : 2: T.C.(C) No. 75/2014 Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 are duly represented. Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent No. 2 from the High Court. Reminder be sent in this regard. T.C.(C) No. 76/2014 Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented. Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent No. 4 from the High Court. Reminder be sent in this regard. T.C.(C) No. 77/2014 Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and also in respect of petitioner No. 2 from the High to Reminder be sent in this regard. Respondent No. 5 is duly represented. T.C.(C) No. 82/2014Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is duly represented. Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. and 4 from the High Court. Reminder be sent in this regard. List again on 10 th

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar

SECTION XVIA