SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5902/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2018 in CRLP No. 158/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S KANDUKURI GARMENTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF LEGAL METROLOGY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 25-6-2019, service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance so far.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is permitted to serve the notice through Standing counsel of the State of Karnataka.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR