

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 118/2010

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**STATE OF KARNATAKA THROUGH INSPECTOR OF
LEGAL METROLOGY**

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH C.A. No. 1118/2010

**T.C.(C) Nos.70/2014, 65/2014, 73/2014, 72/2014, 74/2014,
78/2014, 79/2014, 81/2014 and 75/2014**

T.C.(C) No. 77/2014

**(Alternative Arrangement Notice issued to R-1 to 4 and service
awaited.)**

**T.C.(C) Nos. 82/2014, 76/2014, 80/2014, 71/2014, 40/2011, 45/2011,
46/2011, 47/2011, 67/2014, 84/2011, 115/2011, 67/2012, 68/2014,
69/2014 and 66/2014**

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 1/2015

**C.A. Nos.7874/2015, 1122/2010, 1121/2010, 1120/2010, 59/2009 and
1123/2010**

SLP(Cr1) No. 5902/2018 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Meenakshi Midha,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Ms. Soma Mullink,Adv.
Ms. Pritika Juneja,Adv.
Ms. Versha Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria,Adv.**

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valson, Adv.

For M/S. K J John and Co, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Brij Kishore Shah, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Gauhar Mirza, Adv.
Ms. Avlokita Rajvi, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Madan, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Madhvi K. Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri K. Sinde, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh R. Jadhav, Adv.
For B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list on 6th September, 2022.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**