www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsind

ww.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 56688/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2024 in WP No. 21496/2007 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37373/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 37374/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /CURING THE DEFECTS

Date: 21-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mihir Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Durgaprasad Poojari, Adv. Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv. Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

M/S Mps Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag this special leave petition with SLP(C) No. 11233/2008.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)